Date of Death

03/10/2024
14/10/2024
05/09/2024
26/07/2024
23/06/2024
22/02/2024

19/12/2023
28/07/2023
06/07/2023
25/02/2023
04/03/2023

04/01/2023

30/12/2022
11/01/2023

15/01/2021
15/11/2022
17/06/2022
24/09/2022
03/08/2022

Name

Patrick Ryan
Hazel Devlin
Scott McLean
Wm Johnstone
John MacDonald
Colin Read

Gordon Gosnell

Guy Ritchie
(formerly Edward
Stephen McBride)
lan Aitken Muir
Jean McGee Allison
Fitzpatrick

James Sneddon

Duncan Christie

Janette Meikle
Kevin Peter Ritchie
Sally Parr

John Albert Shields
Allan Nicholson

Andreas Furtwangler
Goncalo Manuel Ferreira

Maiden
Name

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
Not known
n/a

n/a

Not known
n/a

Not known
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Gender

Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

Date of Birth

30/07/1955
22/06/1966
15/08/1972
19/12/1962
19/03/1948
18/10/1944

26/12/2023
23/03/1964
01/02/1934
14/05/1943
18/07/1943

05/08/1951

23/06/1944
26/06/1961

19/08/1959
24/09/1971
01/11/1949
31/05/1949
27/10/1971

Age

69
58
52
61
76
79

74
59
89
79
79

71

78
62

61
51
72
73
50

Marital
Status

Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known

Not known

Not known

Not known

Not known

Not known

Not known

Not known

Not known

Widow

Not known
Not knkown
Not known
Not Known

Last Address

No fixed abode

1/2, 124 Brediland Rd, Paisley
1/2, 22 Douglas Street, Paisley
20 Teviot Terrace, Johnstone
Westerfield Care Home

161 Rowan Street, Paisley

8E Belmar Court, Melrose Avenue,
Paisley
19 Arthur Street, Paisley

9 Loom Walk, Kilbarchan

Ailsa Lodge Care Home, Ferry Rd,
Bishopton

145 Kirklandneuk Road, Renfrew, PA4
9DL

Flat 0/1, 42 Bank Street, Paisley PA1
1LS

Flat 1/2, 5 Henderson St, Paisley, PA1
2S)

Flat 2/1, 6 Argyle Street, Paisley, PA1
2EU

6B Thomson Street, Johnstone, PA5
254 Kintyre Avenue, Linwood, PA3 3JD
Flat 0-2, 2 Houston Street, Renfrew
Flat 1-1, 10 Land Street, Paisley

Flat 1-2, 11 New St, Paisley

Cost of
Funeral

£1120
£1120
£1120
£1120
£1120
£1120

£1661

£1661

f£1661

£1245

£1245

£1245

£1245

£1245

£1245
£1245
£1245
£1,245
£1,245



Date of Death

22/04/2022
24/04/2022
06/05/2022

11/07/2021
26/01/2022

18/11/2021
18/06/2021
29/04/2021
11/04/2021
26/03/2021

20/12/2020

02/01/2021
15/09/2020
12/11/2020
31/10/2020

14/06/2020
18/05/2020

12/05/2020
28/12/2019
28/12/2019
22/11/2019

Name

David Crawford
Andrew Maxwell Dolan
John Mackenzie Gordon

Matthew Dunsmore
Stuart Small

John Daly

Valda Antanavicius
David Connell Burt
Mark Andrew McNally
lan Robert Millar
Mackay

Thomas Gordon Walker

David James Muir
Elizabeth Gibson
Charles Edward Rae
Archibald Sinclair

James Hutchison Nixon
John Cooperwhite
Moore

Paul Kelly

William Holmes

James Jones

Caroline O’Hare

Maiden
Name
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

Not known
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
Not known

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male

Male
Femaile
Male
Male

Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Female

Date of Birth
26/07/1955
03/07/1960
18/08/1953

Not known
27/10/1967

01//10/1946
16/11/1969
08/01/1958
02/05/1970
19/05/1949

20/05/1959

17/01/1983
18/12/1955
11/12/1943
12/06/1948

17/01/1947
28/10/1938

21/06/1959
01/05/1942
14/01/1947
24/04/1960

Age
66
61

68

54

51
63
50
71

61

37
64
77
72

73
81

60
77
72
59

Marital
Status
Not known

Not known
Not known

Not known
Not known

Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known

Single

Single
Not known
Not known
Single

Not known
Not known

Not known
Not known
Not Known
Not known

Last Address

Elderslie Care Home, Fulbar Rd,
Paisley PA2 9AP

24 Maitland Court, Helensburgh, G84
7EE

flat 3/2, 15 Blythswood Drive, Paisley,
PA3 2ES

31 Glenallan Way, Paisley, PA2 0S)
67c Springbank Road, Paisley, PA3
2NH

46 Hillfoot, Renton, G82 4PP

Flat 1/1, 12 Lang Street, Paisley

Flat 14, 1 Altpatrick Gardens, Elderslie
Flat 0/2, 1 Bruce Avenue, Paisley

14 Freeland Drive, Bridge of Weir

16A Maxwellton Court, Paisley, PA1
2UE

Flat 2, 2 Argyll St, Lochgilphead, PA31
1 Durrockstock Way, Paisley

94 Crosslet Rd, Dumbarton, G82 2LH
Flat 01, 6 Auchentorlie Quadrant,
Paisley, PA1 1QR

Ferry S Housing, 2 Orchard St Renfrew
20 Hanover Gardens, Wilson St,
Paisley

0/2, 8 Clavering St West, Paisley

Flat 0/1, 5 Fitzallan Drive, Paisley

24 Allands Avenue, Inchinnan

4A Camphill Court, Paisley, PA2 6BU

Cost of
Funeral
£1,245

£1,245

£1,245

£1,245
£1,245

£1,245
£1,245
£1,245
£1,245
£1,245

£1,200

£1,200
£1,200
£1,200
£1,200

£1,200

£1,200
£1,175
£1,175
£1,175



Date of Death

25/08/2019

26/06/2019
20/05/2019
31/12/2018
23/01/2019
30/03/2018

10/05/2018
25/05/2018

08/12/2017
22/03/2018
15/12/2017

11/10/2017
18/12/2017

10/09/2015

10/06/2017
04/07/2017
21/11/2016
02/02/2017
18/10/2016
01/09/2016
31/08/2016
20/08/2016

27/06/2016

Name

George Ernest
McGlashan
Thomas Reed Dills
Gordon David Huff
Ronald Smith
Brian McWilliams
Archibald McGarry

Allister Reid
Edward Cruse

Patrick Tierney
Gordon Lennox Taylor
Rosemary Veronica
McClelland

Lorna Reid

Wilfred Reddick

Hugh Derek Parr

Gordon Reid

John McKechnie
Edward Ingleston
David Craig

Scott Hugh McMillan
lain Ralston Munro
Robert Toner Steele
Margaret Hart
Graham Strachan

Maiden
Name
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
Not known

Not known
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
Not known
n/a

Gender

Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male

Male

Male
Male
Female

Female
Male

Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male

Date of Birth

25/07/1944

22/10/1964
18/06/1944

23/02/1951
29/07/1964

19/04/1978
26/07/1951

11/11/1956
29/07/1954
27/031939

30/07/1951
05/04/1940

28/05/1953

10/10/1975
28/06/1931
24/06/1937
04/01/1953
13/05/1954

08/08/1951
23/03/1953
05/04/1954

Age
75

54
74

67
53

40
66

61
63
78

66
77

62

41
86
79
64
62

65
63
62

Marital
Status
Not Known

Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known

Not known

Not known

Not known
Not known
Not known

Not known
Not known

Not Known

Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known

Last Address
2 Orchard Court, Renfrew

23A High St, Johnstone

Flat 2, 4 Milton Estate, Alexandria

24 Ailsa Court, 1 Drive, Paisley

13D Camphill Court Paisley

3B Kirk Wynd, Blairgowrie, Perth,
PH10 6HN

flat 0/2, 4 Violet Street, Paisley PA1
1PA

Flat 2, 55 Langside Court, Paisley, PA2
8NE

27 Lilybank Wynd, Johnstone, PA5 8EF
14 Jarvie Way, Paisley, PA2 ODT

33E Maple Drive, Johnstone

7B Avon Drive, Linwood, PA3 3RF
Elderslie Care Home, Fulbar Road,
Paisley

6B Thomson Street, Johnstone, PA5
8RZ

7B Avon Drive, Linwood, PA3 3RF
Kyle Court Care Home

54A Glen Street, Paisley

22 Thrushcraig Cres, Flat 0/2, PA2 6PR
1B Carbrook Street, Paisley

9c Camphill Court, Paisley

Flat 3/2, 97 George Street, Paisley
7 Rockwell Ave, Paisley

29 Lang Avenue, Renfrew, PA4 ODY

Cost of
Funeral
£1,175

£1,175
£1,100
£1,100
£1,100
£1,100

£1,100

£1,100

£1,100
£1129.25
£1,067.55

£1,067.55
£1067.55

£1,067.55

£1,067.55
£1,067.55
£1067.55
£1017.55
£1017.55
£1017.55
£1017.55
£1017.55
£1017.55



Date of Death

18/10/2014
25/05/2016
04/05/2016
06/05/2016
17/02/2016
04/02/2016
26/01/2016
13/10/2015

23/12/2015
25/11/2015
14/09/2015
20/08/2015
12/05/2015
07/05/2015
23/02/2015
29/12/2014
14/12/2014
08/11/2014

Name

James Cameron Gray
Peter Jack

Francis Docherty
George Rankin

John Spence

Thomas Middleton
Mary Daly

Sharon Marie Simpson

John McLeod Wilson
Gordon Mackie
Thomas Weir
George Jones
Raphael Sebby Kamu
Hugh McGinley
Sheena Scott

lan Baird

Sylwester Kuzminski
Mary Tennant Hill

Maiden
Name

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

not known

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
not known
n/a
n/a
n/a

Gender

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female

Date of Birth

06/04/1948
06/04/1962
02/05/1925

29/05/1940
31/03/1948
21/01/1929
04/10/1969

15/04/1947
23/05/1951
03/08/1933
25/04/1942
13/12/1952
14/06/1927
02/05/1949
07/09/1959

30/10/193

Age

66
54
91
49
76
68
87
46

68
64
82
73
62
87
66
55

Marital
Status

Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known

Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Married

Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known
Not known

Last Address

19B Espedair Street, Paisley

9C Aurs Cresc, Barrhead, G78 2LT
Braemount Care Home

52C Glen Street, Paisley

46B Fulbar Street, Paisley

34 Rashielea Dr, Erskine

Cochrane Castle Care Home

7 Auchentorlie Quad, flat 1/2
Paisley

46B Glen Street, Paisley

6a Caledonia Street, Paisley

96 Craigielea Road, Renfrew

22 Thrushcraigs Cres, Flat 0/1, Paisley
61C Springbank Rd, Paisley

Hillside View Nursing Home

15B Maxwelton Court, Paisley

39 Third Avenue, Bonhill, G83 9BJ
9 Clavering St East, Flat 2/2, Paisley
Elderslie Care Home

Cost of

Funeral

£1017.55
£1017.55
£1017.55
£1017.55
£1017.55
£1,006.15
£1006.15
£1006.15

£1006.15
£1006.15
£1006.15
£1006.15
£1006.15
£1006.15
£1006.15
£995

£995

£995



Date of Death Name Maiden Gender Date of Birth Age Marital Last Address Cost of
Name Status Funeral



Date of Death Name Maiden Gender Date of Birth Age Marital Last Address Cost of
Name Status Funeral



