Date of Death	Name	Maiden Name	Gender	Date of Birth	Age	Marital Status	Last Address	Cost of Funeral
03/10/2024	Patrick Ryan	n/a	Male	30/07/1955	69	Not known	No fixed abode	£1120
14/10/2024	Hazel Devlin	n/a	Female	22/06/1966	58	Not known	1/2, 124 Brediland Rd, Paisley	£1120
05/09/2024	Scott McLean	n/a	Male	15/08/1972	52	Not known	1/2, 22 Douglas Street, Paisley	£1120
26/07/2024	Wm Johnstone	n/a	Male	19/12/1962	61	Not known	20 Teviot Terrace, Johnstone	£1120
23/06/2024	John MacDonald	n/a	Male	19/03/1948	76	Not known	Westerfield Care Home	£1120
22/02/2024	Colin Read	n/a	Male	18/10/1944	79	Not known	161 Rowan Street, Paisley	£1120
19/12/2023	Gordon Gosnell		Male	26/12/2023	74	Not known	8E Belmar Court, Melrose Avenue, Paisley	£1661
28/07/2023	Guy Ritchie (formerly Edward Stephen McBride)	n/a	Male	23/03/1964	59	Not known	19 Arthur Street, Paisley	£1661
06/07/2023	lan Aitken Muir	n/a	Male	01/02/1934	89	Not known	9 Loom Walk, Kilbarchan	£1661
25/02/2023	Jean McGee Allison Fitzpatrick	Not known	Female	14/05/1943	79	Not known	Ailsa Lodge Care Home, Ferry Rd, Bishopton	£1245
04/03/2023	James Sneddon	n/a	Male	18/07/1943	79	Not known	145 Kirklandneuk Road, Renfrew, PA4 9DL	£1245
04/01/2023	Duncan Christie	n/a	Male	05/08/1951	71	Not known	Flat 0/1, 42 Bank Street, Paisley PA1 1LS	£1245
30/12/2022	Janette Meikle	Not known	Female	23/06/1944	78	Not known	Flat 1/2, 5 Henderson St, Paisley, PA1 2SJ	£1245
11/01/2023	Kevin Peter Ritchie	n/a	Male	26/06/1961	62	Not known	Flat 2/1, 6 Argyle Street, Paisley, PA1 2EU	£1245
15/01/2021	Sally Parr	Not known	Female	19/08/1959	61	Widow	6B Thomson Street, Johnstone, PA5	£1245
15/11/2022	John Albert Shields	n/a	Male	24/09/1971	51	Not known	254 Kintyre Avenue, Linwood, PA3 3JD	£1245
17/06/2022	Allan Nicholson	n/a	Male	01/11/1949	72	Not knkown	Flat 0-2, 2 Houston Street, Renfrew	£1245
24/09/2022	Andreas Furtwangler	n/a	Male	31/05/1949	73	Not known	Flat 1-1, 10 Land Street, Paisley	£1,245
03/08/2022	Goncalo Manuel Ferreira	n/a	Male	27/10/1971	50	Not Known	Flat 1-2, 11 New St, Paisley	£1,245

Date of Death	Name	Maiden Name	Gender	Date of Birth	Age	Marital Status	Last Address	Cost of Funeral
22/04/2022	David Crawford	n/a	Male	26/07/1955	66	Not known	Elderslie Care Home, Fulbar Rd, Paisley PA2 9AP	£1,245
24/04/2022	Andrew Maxwell Dolan	n/a	Male	03/07/1960	61	Not known	24 Maitland Court, Helensburgh, G84 7EE	£1,245
06/05/2022	John Mackenzie Gordon	n/a	Male	18/08/1953	68	Not known	flat 3/2, 15 Blythswood Drive, Paisley, PA3 2ES	£1,245
11/07/2021	Matthew Dunsmore	n/a	Male	Not known		Not known	31 Glenallan Way, Paisley, PA2 0SJ	£1,245
26/01/2022	Stuart Small	n/a	Male	27/10/1967	54	Not known	67c Springbank Road, Paisley, PA3 2NH	£1,245
18/11/2021	John Daly	n/a	Male	01//10/1946	75	Not known	46 Hillfoot, Renton, G82 4PP	£1,245
18/06/2021	Valda Antanavicius	n/a	Male	16/11/1969	51	Not known	Flat 1/1, 12 Lang Street, Paisley	£1,245
29/04/2021	David Connell Burt	n/a	Male	08/01/1958	63	Not known	Flat 14, 1 Altpatrick Gardens, Elderslie	£1,245
11/04/2021	Mark Andrew McNally	n/a	Male	02/05/1970	50	Not known	Flat 0/2, 1 Bruce Avenue, Paisley	£1,245
26/03/2021	lan Robert Millar Mackay	n/a	Male	19/05/1949	71	Not known	14 Freeland Drive, Bridge of Weir	£1,245
20/12/2020	Thomas Gordon Walker	n/a	Male	20/05/1959	61	Single	16A Maxwellton Court, Paisley, PA1 2UE	£1,200
02/01/2021	David James Muir		Male	17/01/1983	37	Single	Flat 2, 2 Argyll St, Lochgilphead, PA31	£1,200
15/09/2020	Elizabeth Gibson	Not known	Femaile	18/12/1955	64	Not known	1 Durrockstock Way, Paisley	£1,200
12/11/2020	Charles Edward Rae	n/a	Male	11/12/1943	77	Not known	94 Crosslet Rd, Dumbarton, G82 2LH	£1,200
31/10/2020	Archibald Sinclair	n/a	Male	12/06/1948	72	Single	Flat 01, 6 Auchentorlie Quadrant, Paisley, PA1 1QR	£1,200
14/06/2020	James Hutchison Nixon	n/a	Male	17/01/1947	73	Not known	Ferry S Housing, 2 Orchard St Renfrew	£1,200
18/05/2020	John Cooperwhite Moore	n/a	Male	28/10/1938	81	Not known	20 Hanover Gardens, Wilson St, Paisley	
12/05/2020	Paul Kelly	n/a	Male	21/06/1959	60	Not known	0/2, 8 Clavering St West, Paisley	£1,200
28/12/2019	William Holmes	n/a	Male	01/05/1942	77	Not known	Flat 0/1, 5 Fitzallan Drive, Paisley	£1,175
28/12/2019	James Jones	n/a	Male	14/01/1947	72	Not Known	24 Allands Avenue, Inchinnan	£1,175
22/11/2019	Caroline O'Hare	Not known	Female	24/04/1960	59	Not known	4A Camphill Court, Paisley, PA2 6BU	£1,175

Date of Death	Name	Maiden Name	Gender	Date of Birth	Age	Marital Status	Last Address	Cost of Funeral
25/08/2019	George Ernest McGlashan	n/a	Male	25/07/1944	75	Not Known	2 Orchard Court, Renfrew	£1,175
26/06/2019	Thomas Reed Dills	n/a	Male	22/10/1964	54	Not known	23A High St, Johnstone	£1,175
20/05/2019	Gordon David Huff	n/a	Male	18/06/1944	74	Not known	Flat 2, 4 Milton Estate, Alexandria	£1,100
31/12/2018	Ronald Smith	n/a	Male			Not known	24 Ailsa Court, 1 Drive, Paisley	£1,100
23/01/2019	Brian McWilliams	n/a	Male	23/02/1951	67	Not known	13D Camphill Court Paisley	£1,100
30/03/2018	Archibald McGarry	n/a	Male	29/07/1964	53	Not known	3B Kirk Wynd, Blairgowrie, Perth, PH10 6HN	£1,100
10/05/2018	Allister Reid	n/a	Male	19/04/1978	40	Not known	flat 0/2, 4 Violet Street, Paisley PA1 1PA	£1,100
25/05/2018	Edward Cruse	n/a	Male	26/07/1951	66	Not known	Flat 2, 55 Langside Court, Paisley, PA2 8NE	£1,100
08/12/2017	Patrick Tierney	n/a	Male	11/11/1956	61	Not known	27 Lilybank Wynd, Johnstone, PA5 8EF	£1,100
22/03/2018	Gordon Lennox Taylor	n/a	Male	29/07/1954	63	Not known	14 Jarvie Way, Paisley, PA2 0DT	£1129.25
15/12/2017	Rosemary Veronica McClelland	Not known	Female	27/031939	78	Not known	33E Maple Drive, Johnstone	£1,067.55
11/10/2017	Lorna Reid	Not known	Female	30/07/1951	66	Not known	7B Avon Drive, Linwood, PA3 3RF	£1,067.55
18/12/2017	Wilfred Reddick	n/a	Male	05/04/1940	77	Not known	Elderslie Care Home, Fulbar Road, Paisley	£1067.55
10/09/2015	Hugh Derek Parr	n/a	Male	28/05/1953	62	Not Known	6B Thomson Street, Johnstone, PA5 8RZ	£1,067.55
10/06/2017	Gordon Reid	n/a	Male	10/10/1975	41	Not known	7B Avon Drive, Linwood, PA3 3RF	£1,067.55
04/07/2017	John McKechnie	n/a	Male	28/06/1931	86	Not known	Kyle Court Care Home	£1,067.55
21/11/2016	Edward Ingleston	n/a	Male	24/06/1937	79	Not known	54A Glen Street, Paisley	£1067.55
02/02/2017	David Craig	n/a	Male	04/01/1953	64	Not known	22 Thrushcraig Cres, Flat 0/2, PA2 6PR	£1017.55
18/10/2016	Scott Hugh McMillan	n/a	Male	13/05/1954	62	Not known	1B Carbrook Street, Paisley	£1017.55
01/09/2016	lain Ralston Munro	n/a	Male			Not known	9c Camphill Court, Paisley	£1017.55
31/08/2016	Robert Toner Steele	n/a	Male	08/08/1951	65	Not known	Flat 3/2, 97 George Street, Paisley	£1017.55
20/08/2016	Margaret Hart	Not known	Female	23/03/1953	63	Not known	7 Rockwell Ave, Paisley	£1017.55
27/06/2016	Graham Strachan	n/a	Male	05/04/1954	62	Not known	29 Lang Avenue, Renfrew, PA4 0DY	£1017.55

Date of Death	Name	Maiden Name	Gender	Date of Birth	Age	Marital Status	Last Address	Cost of Funeral
18/10/2014	James Cameron Gray	n/a	Male	06/04/1948	66	Not known	19B Espedair Street, Paisley	£1017.55
25/05/2016	Peter Jack	n/a	Male	06/04/1962	54	Not known	9C Aurs Cresc, Barrhead, G78 2LT	£1017.55
04/05/2016	Francis Docherty	n/a	Male	02/05/1925	91	Not known	Braemount Care Home	£1017.55
06/05/2016	George Rankin	n/a	Male		49	Not known	52C Glen Street, Paisley	£1017.55
17/02/2016	John Spence	n/a	Male	29/05/1940	76	Not known	46B Fulbar Street, Paisley	£1017.55
04/02/2016	Thomas Middleton	n/a	Male	31/03/1948	68	Not known	34 Rashielea Dr, Erskine	£1,006.15
26/01/2016	Mary Daly	n/a	Female	21/01/1929	87	Not known	Cochrane Castle Care Home	£1006.15
13/10/2015	Sharon Marie Simpson	not known	Female	04/10/1969	46	Not known	7 Auchentorlie Quad, flat 1/2 Paisley	£1006.15
23/12/2015	John McLeod Wilson	n/a	Male	15/04/1947	68	Not known	46B Glen Street, Paisley	£1006.15
25/11/2015	Gordon Mackie	n/a	Male	23/05/1951	64	Not known	6a Caledonia Street, Paisley	£1006.15
14/09/2015	Thomas Weir	n/a	Male	03/08/1933	82	Not known	96 Craigielea Road, Renfrew	£1006.15
20/08/2015	George Jones	n/a	Male	25/04/1942	73	Not known	22 Thrushcraigs Cres, Flat 0/1, Paisley	£1006.15
12/05/2015	Raphael Sebby Kamu	n/a	Male	13/12/1952	62	Married	61C Springbank Rd, Paisley	£1006.15
07/05/2015	Hugh McGinley	n/a	Male	14/06/1927	87	Not known	Hillside View Nursing Home	£1006.15
23/02/2015	Sheena Scott	not known	Female	02/05/1949	66	Not known	15B Maxwelton Court, Paisley	£1006.15
29/12/2014	Ian Baird	n/a	Male	07/09/1959	55	Not known	39 Third Avenue, Bonhill, G83 9BJ	£995
14/12/2014	Sylwester Kuzminski	n/a	Male			Not known	9 Clavering St East, Flat 2/2, Paisley	£995
08/11/2014	Mary Tennant Hill	n/a	Female	30/10/193	78	Not known	Elderslie Care Home	£995

Date of Death	Name	Maiden Name	Gender	Date of Birth	Age	Marital Status	Last Address	Cost of Funeral

Date of Death	Name	Maiden Name	Gender	Date of Birth	Age	Marital Status	Last Address	Cost of Funeral